



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.C. No. 29054 of 2024

*Maitreyee Pati*

..... *Petitioner(s)*

*Mr. Susanta Kumar Baral, Adv.*

*-Versus-*

*State of Odisha & Ors.*

..... *Opposite Party(s)*

*Mr. Sonak Mishra, ASC*

*Mr. Dayananda Mohapatra, Sr. Adv.*

*along with associate*

*Mr. Aurovinda Mohanty, Adv.*

*for O.P. No.4*

**CORAM:**

**DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI**

**ORDER**

**24.04.2025**

**W.P.(C) Nos.29054, 28678 & 29056 of 2024**

**Order No.**

05.

1. These matters are taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the Cuttack, Municipal Corporation is directed to file counter affidavit indicating whether the Petitioner will be given a preemptive rights in the new market complex that is coming up to rehabilitate the shop oustees in the erstwhile Ranihat Market Complex.
3. List this matter on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

**( Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)**

**Judge**